2024/01/28 03:14 1/2 1991 Sportster
Sportsterpedia - http://sportsterpedia.com/
Table of Contents
1991 Sportster 1 .......................................................................................................................................
Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) 1 ...............................................................................................
Related Manuals and Documentation 1 .................................................................................................
Specifications 3 .........................................................................................................................................
Model Designations 3 ............................................................................................................................

Sportsterpedia - http://sportsterpedia.com/
Specifications
Model Designations
Model Designations: XLH-883, XLH-883 Hugger, XLH-883 Deluxe, XLH-1200
Dimensions
Wheelbase: 1)
XLH-883 / XLH-883 Deluxe / XLH-1200, 60 in / 152.40 cm per the 1991 FSM (1991-1992 FSM
says 60.2”)
XLH-883 Hugger, 60.5 in / 153.67 cm
Overall Length: 2)
XLH-883 / XLH-883 Hugger / XLH-883 Deluxe / XLH-1200, 87.5 in / 222.25 cm per the 1991
FSM (1991-1992 FSM says 87.6“)
Overall Width: 3)
XLH-883, 32 in / 81.28 cm
XLH-883 Hugger, 33 in / 83.82 cm
XLH-883 Deluxe / XLH 1200 32 in / 81.28 cm per the 1991 FSM (1991-1992 FSM says 33 in /
83.82 cm)
Overall Height: 4)
XLH-883, 47.5 in / 120.65 cm
XLH-883 Deluxe, 47.5 in / 120.65 cm per the 1991 FSM (1991-1992 FSM says 49.75 in /
126.365 cm)
XLH-883 Hugger, 49.75 in / 126.365 cm
XLH-1200, 49.75 in / 126.36 cm
Road Clearance: 5)
XLH-883 / XLH-883 Deluxe / XLH-1200, 6.75 in / 17.145 cm
XLH-883 Hugger, 5.9 in / 14.986 cm
Weight (as shipped from the factory): 6)
XLH-883, XLH-883 Hugger, 472 lbs.
XLH-883 Deluxe, 484 lbs.
Last update: 2024/01/25 18:24 sportster_history:1991_sportster http://sportsterpedia.com/doku.php/sportster_history:1991_sportster
XLH-1200, 470 lbs.
Engine
Engine type: 4 cycle Overhead Valves, 45 degree V2 7)
Displacement:
883cc: 53.9 ci
1200cc: 73.3 ci
Compression Ratio: 9:1
HP @ 6000 RPM:
883cc, 52
1200cc, 68
Torque:
883cc, 53 ft/lbs at 4250 RPM
1200cc, 72 ft/lbs at 4500 RPM
Bore:
883: 3 in / 76.2 mm
1200: 3.498 in / 88.8492 mm
Stroke: 3.812 in / 96.8248 mm
4 Cams
Gerotor type oil pump.
The oil pump and engine oil routing system was redesigned in 1991. 1990 and prior gerotor oil
pumps will not function properly on 91-up engines.
Oil pump pressure at operating temp (gauge mounted at oil pressure switch location):
Minimum: 7-12 psi (idle)
Normal riding conditions: 12-17 psi (2500 rpm)
Ignition: Electronic Ignition System.
Spark Plugs
12mm 6R12, Gap (.038”-.043“), Torque 11-18 ft-lb / 3-5 Nm
VOES (vacuum-operated electric switch) for timing advance
Fuel System: HD Keihin CV carburetor
Capacities
Fuel Capacity:
2.25 gal / 8.517 l 8)
Reserve: .25 gal / .946 l
Oil Capacity: 3 qts. / 1.419 l (quoted from -85 FSM)